west virginia deparfment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street, S.E. Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
Charleston, WV 25304 www.dep.wv.gov

(304) 926-0450

A ze Monday, November 6, 2023

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT
Vertical Plugging

UNKNOWN - DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
601 57TH STREET

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

Re: Permit approval for |
47-015-00027-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perform the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
0il and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of permitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this permit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator’s Well Number:
Farm Name: CONNELL HEIRS

U.S. WELL NUMBER: 47-015-00027-00-00

Vertical Plugging
Date Issued: 11/6/2023

Promoting a healthy environment.

11/10/2023



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code §22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon this

permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law, Failureto adhere to the specified permit

conditions may result in enforcement action.
CONDITIONS

1. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in or about
the well or while working on the well, the weli operator or its contractor shall give notice, stating
the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the Chief within

twenty-four (24) hours.

2 Well work activities shail not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

3. Notification shall be given by the operator to the Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to
d/or pits for any permitted work. In addition, the well

the construction of roads, locations an
operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is commenced and

prior to running and cementing casing.

11/10/2023



1) Date 1013 , 20 23

WW-4B
Rev, 2/01 2)QOperator's
Well No. #1
3)API Well No. 47-_ o5 - 0wz
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON
4) Well Type: ©0il X / Gas X / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production X or Underground storage ) Deep / Shallow X
5) Location: Elevation 1044 Watershed ELK RIVER
District UNION County CLAY Quadrangle ELKHURST

6) Well Operator YWVDEPPAD PLUGGING CONTRACT  7) pesignated Agent JASON HARMON

Address 601 57TH STREET S E Address 601 57TH STREETSE
CHARLESTON, WV 25304 CHARLESTON, WV 25304
8) 0il and Gas Inspector to be notified 8) Plugging Contractor
Name ALLEN FLOWERS Name UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME
Address 165 GRASSY LICK ROAD Address

LIBERTY, WV 25124

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

SEE PLUGGING WORK PLAN ON NEXT PAGE.

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector ALLEN FLOWERS Date

10/13/2023

11/10/2023
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WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
7 Oil and Gas Section
PRELIMINARY DATA SHEET NO. |

B U e — L Well No.: B
. CEATMERS 1L & GAS £0..........Couspany of.. ... AV DIORR,, MURYLARD...orccsoiece
S on thihe ... CONEG, HEIRS _Fem
eontaining 358 aered,  LOCREON . coee e e MARAE. ..
UFJQI Distries, in CIAY Cownty, West Virginia. .-
The lm'fm:‘e of the above traet i owned in for by e o .. SOURELYL,_HEIRI, 0%0. 000 e
' of ”umnzsnon.wgm,m}mn e tldrER endd the wineral rights are owned by
of et mseans e

The off and gan privileges are held under lease by the nbove nanted enmpany, and this well is drilled under

permit No il by the West Virginia Departmnent of Mines, Ol nnd Gas  Section,
e HOVEARER 2578, 1928 ... 1
- Elevation of surface st top of well, ... 1044 £t. ....metric.
'ﬂm nunber of feet of the differcnt sized eaving aved in the well. 18 ft. 10" Casing for Conductor
...... 479......... foeto.. ... B2 size,  Wnnd-swndustos,
1764 oot SoB/L67. . _xize. cug.. feet Ared ooy,
{071 IO U foui werentized ong,
..... feet, mze, N, feel sized osy.
. 3 sane packer pf...o..0.0 0800 cerrie e SHEE, WOL AL ave
';;:z: Q wr emeenepichier of - size, st nt
%_ (‘Q‘ in cauing perforated ol vncocanncinnens frot 1o feet,
\-, "Q‘ s s e 311 CARINE perforated at.... feet toon. e Foh
Conl was encountersd at B feet: thicknesa....B. Lha..... .ivchey, ani at
fret; thickness. oo dnitlzes 1 and ot feet; thicknesy.. ................inches
Liners were wsed pa follews:  (Qive details) Rone
‘

e RONERAYY. 188k . 3929 |

N3 ONL. & QA CPANY . Owner,

L0 SAUUnt. ... Prenddent ...
(Title)

. 11/16/2023

B i P TSRS LI



: m OIL & m mm--n--mmr - COMPLETICN DATA SHE.ET
.c.mmn mmm._ SN .1 % " NO.2

. |
Well wan hole.
.. -

s DO DIUAYY--1 6L By - 1930
Diate

NOTE: All botiom fermations must be noted as izdicried abore and all key-tocks and ofl and gas sands must be recorded lll(r )

helr proper geclegical names In the llamct well as any lotal names commonly ored in the dl-h-kt lor such sirata.

11/10/2023

Approved... ... SEAINER] DIL.&.GAS. COBFANY—cvossmssin
Owner o

o mmn..m. ww;._..m FORMATION RECORD
" Name j .. Color Chanétu . oor"ﬁ'ft: . Tep Dattom | Thickuess g:,':,‘a ~ Remerin i
C O Saefose ‘sree rews | 1] 18 18 -
Sand | Gray | Hard 18 s6 | 17 :
. Slate Black seee ! 36 55 20 . ‘
Sad. | White Hard | B5 85 | 30 .
- Jlate . thk I I or 86 . 10 :
Line . Gray Eard 1 9% 126 30 ¢
Sand & Jiate wise ssee B 341 438 313
-coa¥ " - . .-.. h senw - i s&d *46 8 ) :
‘Gleto & LiZo seee | Fard ater~-Frosh 446 +50 104 545'-2bb1 ,00ur
“S2ndy Limo!l  eess Hard : B50 590 40 f
. State | Darx vebe 590 598 5
T Samd enes seee 1 620 26 I
Slate - " Blaek PP 620 660 &0 £
. Sand [ aray- }urd 680 760 0 X
- JAnte | ekae Hard 760 9356 185 E %
" 8and 1 Watte Jard 935 1080 116
. alt' Black ; sane 1050 1050 D i
Sand white | Hard 1050 1085 36
mﬂt. ’ Blask YT 1686 1116 L[] l
.Lime Black Hard 1116 1126 13
Slate Blank H 'YX 1126 1143 15
Salt Sand sase ! ssee Wator-Salt | 1145 13568 215 1185 £1)led up
Slate Blaok TIT] 1358 370 12 ! h
Lime - Black avay 1370 1385 15 l
- Sand aden l Hard 1386 1488 1%
Slate Black | seee 1488 | 1496 8 |
Lize Blasx |  Hord 1496 | 1812 16 |
Slate Blavk ' seee 1612 i 1628 16 '
Lime dray Hnrd 15286 = 1640 12 ]
“Bedl ‘Rock asse ' sasa 1540 1546 ] z
Lixe wens Hard 18645 1672 27 ' ‘!.
Rad Bock 131 ] ! T 1572 1575 3 :
Lime B Hard 1578 11633 68
Maxton Sand Write Hard aan 1633 : 1680 47 1685 to 15639
Rate | Flack ... 1680 | 1686 6 -
Iittle Limp esip. saoe 1686 1717 31
Slate { ssee : vesse in7y 1721 4
Shall Lime! 4ses i Hard 1721 1723 2
Slate T T : I 1723 1737 14 ;
Peacil Cave .. ! seee 1737 1750 13 {
- Big Lms | eese . seve 1750 16815 65 {
Sand | mite | Hara 1815 1626 11 ;
lig Line white sess 1826 1850 24
I_n.’“ Sandl [TLT ) ' sean 1850 1930 a0 1930
OIL & GAS | i 1904 1919
i Kl
i | a ;
shot
. Well was not shot nt fect; well way shot at. . 1904.1t,.£0.1929..28, ~.feet.
f‘:x!:a’l:\ water ok B30, L40 fest; 8% veater ate 1163. £ta feet.
rodueing




PAGE1OF1

WELL API # 47 — 015-00027
WELL#1
PLUGGING WORK ORDER

The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

1.

w

10.

11.

12.

Notify inspector specialist, Allen Flowers @ (304) 552-8308.
Email address is Allen.D.Flowers@wv.gov , Notification is
required 24 hrs prior to commencing plugging operations.

. Move in and rig up to existing 8-1/4 inch casing.
. TIH pull rods, tubing and packer if found.
. TIH check TD @ or below 1930'. If TD cannot be reached begin cleaning

out hole to approved depth/TD by inspector.
Once TD has be reached and approved by inspector a bond log will be ran
inside the 5-3/16" casing to determine cement bond location and free points.
Any casing found with out cement in the annulus that cannot be retrieved
must be perforated at all required locations.
TIH to TD with tubing, spot 6% gel followed by cement from TD' to
1585'. TOH, WOC tag top of plug. Add cement if needed.
TIH with tubing, spot 6 % gel from 1585’ to 1200', followed by cement plug
From 1200’ to 1000'. TOH, WOC tag top of plug. Add cement if needed.
TIH with with tubing , spot 6% gel from 1000’ to 600', followed by cement
Plug from 600' to 400'. TOH, WOC tag top of plug. Add cement if needed.
TIH to 400', attempt to cut and pull the 8-1/4" casing. Run bond log if
Required. If casing cannot be removed perforate at all required locations.

TIH with tubing, spot gel from 400’ to 300' followed by cement plug from
300' to surface.

Rig down and install monument, reclaim site.
NOTE.. Any casing found in the well with out cement In the annulus that
Cannot be retrieved must be perforated and cemented at all saltwater,
Freshwater, coal, gas, casing shoe and elevation points.

Class L cement will be used as a replacement for Class A cement during
Supply chain interruptions.

11/10/2023



WELL PLUGGING PROJECT
API #47 -015 - 00027
WELL #1

Well detail:

The Office of Oil and Gas does have a well record for the subject well ( 47-015-00027). The
record shows well TD at 1930'. 18’ of 10" casing was used for the conductor. 479" of 8-1/4"
casing and 1764' of 5-3/16" casing. Cemented casing locations are unknown. The record
shows salt water at 1183, fresh water at 545", gas at 1635 and coal at 438", Packer and tubing
unknown. Well site elevation is 1044'. The well was shot from 1901' to 1919'.

Site-based considerations:

The well site is flat and covered in grass. There is no storage tank located at the well site. The
well is currently shut in. The well is leaking gas and oil around the well head. There is
production equipment located at the well, all equipment will be removed. OOG will contact
locate 811 to mark all sub surface utilities.

11/10/2023



WW-4A 1) Date: 10/13/2023

Revised 6-07 2) Operator’s Well Number
WELL # 1

3) API Well No.: 47 - 015 . 00027

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE 0F APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(s) to be served: 5) (a) Coal Operator
(a) Name | L MORRIS Name N/A
Address P O BOX 397 Address
GLENVILLE, WV 26351
(b) Name (b) Coal Owner(s) with Declaration
Address Name N/A
Address
(c) Name Name
Address Address
6) Inspector ALLEN FLOWERS (c) Coal Lessee with Declaration
Address 165 GRASSY LICK ROAD Name N/A
LIBERTY, WV 25124 Address

Telephone (304) 552-8308

TO THE PERSONS NAMED ABOVE: You should have received this Form and the following documents:

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B, which sets out the parties involved in the work and describes the

well its and the plugging work order; and
(2) The plat (surveyor's map) showing the well location on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rights regarding the application which are summarized in the instructions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at all.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned well operator proposes to file or has filed this Notice and Application and
accompanying documents for a permit to plug and abandon a well with the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas, West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, with respect to the well at the location described on the attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have been mailed by registered or certified mail or delivered by hand to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before the day of mailing or delivery to the Chief.

Well Operator W\W-BEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT

proey By: ( %’7 e\ Fan g/
NOTARY PUBLIC Its: / /
STATE OF WEST VRGINA L =
O v e, Ofc Address 687/57TH STREET S E
01570 S S, Y 2504 CHARLESTON, WV 25304
My Comaion ExpesFeray 15226 Telephone (304) 926-0499 EX 41100

Subscribed and sworn before me this %2 Th day of ( )g& @) bf r AQ & 5
’Z,a Y/ /. Dt Notary Public

My Commission Expires J 'Jv- 15 -2¢%

0il and Gas Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil and Gas processes your personal information, such as name, address and phone number, as a part of our
regulatory duties. Your personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DEP’s Chief Privacy Officer at depprivacyoffier@wv.gov.

11/10/2023




waest virginia deparment of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary

601 57V Street, S.E. dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304

Phone: (304) 926-0450

Fax: (304) 926-0452

October 12, 2023
Lk Morrs qua9 0090 0027 kO74 7904 54
P O Box 397 S— Sl
Glenville, WV 26351

RE: Well API 47-015-00027,47-015-00614,47-015-00641,47-015-00646,47-01 5-00658

Mr. Morris,

Records held by the Office of Oil and Gas (OOG) indicate that you are the landowner of a parcel
located along the Elk River Procious, WV further identified on tax forms as Parcel ID: 08-06-
0010-0011-0000. Our records additionally show that well API Numbers 47-015-00027,47-015-
00614,47-015-00641,47-015-00646 and 47-015-00658 are located on that property. Based on the
abandoned well inspections dated August 21, 2023 (see enclosed), these wells are considered a
potential hazard or imminent danger, a possible pollutant to the surface or underground, or is
wasting natural resources (leaking) and must be properly plugged or cleaned out and re-plugged.

Pursuant to W. Va. Code § 22-6-29, and under the direction and supervision of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection, a contractor for the State of West Virginia will enter
onto the property, properly plug the above named well at no cost to you. Further, the state will
remove all associated materials from the well location and reclaim, seed, and mulch the well
location and well road accesses used, to state specifications.

Please sign and return the enclosed form, WW-4D, affirming that you have no objection to the
State of West Virginia having a responsible contractor enter upon or traverse your property for the
purpose of plugging this well. Additionally, please find a copy of the well plugging permit
application. If you have any questions, please contact me at (304) 926-0499 ext. 41102.

Respectfully,

va

on Harmon
Deputy Chief

Promoting a healthy environment. 11/10/2023



west virginia depariment of environmental protection
Office of Oil and Gas Harold D. Ward, Cabinet Secretary
601 5T™ Street, SE dep.wv.gov
Charleston, WV 25304
Phone (304) 926-0450

- BEFORE THE OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
IN THE MATTER OF A VARIANCEFROM )
LEGISLATIVE RULE 35CSR4 ) ORDER NO. 2022-13
SECTION 14.1. AND LEGISLATIVE RULE )
35CSR8 SECTION 20.1, )
RELATING TO THE CEMENTING )
OF OIL AND GAS WELLS )

REPORT OF THE OFFICE

In response to industry requests, the West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection, Office of Oil and Gas has reviewed the proposed use of American Petroleum Institute
{API) Class L. cement to be used in place of API Class A cement for well plugging.

FINDINGS OF FACT

1. On July 28, 2022, Diversified Gas & Oil Co. (DGO) submitted a variance request from
Legislative Rule 35CSR4 for the use of API Class L cement in place of API Class A

cement, relating to the plugging of conventional wells.

2. Laboratory analysis submitted by DGO on July 28, 2022, indicates API Class L cement is
comparable to API Class A cement and thereby satisfies the requirements of the West

Virginia Code.

3. Contemporaneously, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas also chose to consider a
variance to Legislative Rule 35CSR8 Section 20.1., for the use of API Class L. cement in

place of API Class A cement, relating to the plugging of horizontal wells.

Prometing & healthy environmeni.

11/10/2023



4. On August 18, 2022, the Office of Oil and Gas provided public notice of acceptance of
public comments on the variance consideration. During the 20-day public comment
period, no comments were received.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Article 6 and Article 6A, Chapter 22 of the Code of West Virginia, the Office
of Oil and Gas has jurisdiction over the subject matter, and the persons interested therein, and
jurisdiction to promulgate the hereinafter prescribed Order.

Pursuant to Legislative Rule 35CSR4, Section 18 and Legislative Rule 35CSR8, Section
14, the Chief of the Office of Oil and Gas may grant a variance from any requirement of these

rules.

ORDER

It is ordered that the Class L cement product approved and monogramed by API is
approved for use in place of API Class A cement for well plugging subject to the provisions of

Legislative Rule 35CSR4 and Legislative Rule 35CSRS.

Dated this, the 13th day of September, 2022.

IN THE NAME OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OF THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

11/10/2023



WW-9
(5/16) API Number 47 - 015 . 00027

Operator's Well No. | _#1 |

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name WV DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT OP Code
Watershed (HUC 10)  ELK RIVER Quadrangle ELK HURST
Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbls of water to complete the proposed well work?  Yes | ] No . Wwill

apit beused? Yes I INo .

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste: _ N/A
Will a synthetic liner be used in the pit? Yes I | No . If so, what mL?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Application (if selected provide a completed form WW -9-GPP)
®  Underground Injection ( UIC Permit Number UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME
Reuse (at API Number )
Off Site Disposal (Supply form WW-9 for disposallocation)
Other (Explain

Will closed loop systembe used? If so, describe: N/A

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, freshwater, oil based, etc. N/A

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. N/A

Additives to be used in drilling medium? NA

Drill cuttings disposalmethod? Leave in pit, landfill, removed offsite, etc. N/A

-If left in pit and plan to solidify what medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust) N/A

-Landfill or offsite name/permit number? UNKNOWN AT THIS TIME

Permittee shall provide written notice to the Office of Oil and Gas of any load of drill cuttings or associated waste rejected at any
West Virginia solid waste facility. The notice shall be provided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properly disposed.

I certify thatl understand and agree to the terms and conditions of the GENERAL WATER POLLUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions of the permit are enforceable by law. Violations of any term or condition of the general permit and/or other applicable law

or regulation can lead to enforcement action.
I certify under penalty of law that | have personally examined and am familiar with the information submitted on this

application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on my inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for o btaining
the information, I believe that the information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine or imprisonment.
Company Official Signature ;'/ij/{ e/ 72 vrner—"
Company Official (Typed Nama)//J/ASON HARMON

vy
Company Official Title DEPUTY CHIEF

Subscribed and swomn before me this g z fh day o Og ; l ( § bg[ 302 520
24% / /&'A‘/ i OFFONSEAL
My commission expires / g - I 5_9 5) e

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
S Johnson
WV Department of Enwiﬂanmw Protection, Office
st
My Con

PPN P




Form WW-9

Operator's Well No. | 47-015-00027 |

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed 0.5 Preveg etation pH N/A

Lime 3 Tons/acre orto cormrect to pH 6.0

Fertilizer type 10-10-20

Fertilizer amount 500 Ibs/acre

Mulch 23 Tons/acre

Seed Mixtures
Temporary Permanent
Seed Type Ibs/acre Seed Type Ibs/acre
N/A FESCUE 30

CONTRACTOR MIX 10
CLOVER 10

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, Jocation, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water from the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L, W, D} of the pit, and dimensions

(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved 7.5 topographic sheet,

Plan Approvedby:

ALLEN FLOWERS

Comments:

INSPECTOR

Title: INSPECTOR

Date:

10/13/2023

Field Reviewed? %] yes

& I )

11/10/2023



WELL # 1 PLUGGING PROJECT

APl # 47-015-00027

Site Preparation:

200 Ft of silt fence will be installed around the well site to isolate the disturbed area. The area around
the well 50’ x 100’ shall be cleared of all brush, trees leveled and smoothed. All trees and brushes can be
stacked and left on location. The service road will need to be widened and stoned to accommodate
plugging equipment. The service road shall be ditched with E&S controls, All production equipment shall
be dismantled and removed from the well site. Stone or tie mats will be placed around the well head to
stabilize the rig. A minimum 24" cellar will be installed around the well head.

11/10/2023



WELL # 1 PLUGGING PROJECT
APl # 47-015-00027

Site Reclamation:

All production equipment shall be removed and disposed of. The silt fence shall be removed. All tie mats
and/or stone shall be removed from the well site. The cellar shall be removed from around the well
head. All disturbed areas will be smoothed, seeded and mulched per DEP code. A well monument will be
install at the well head, minimum 6” diameter and 42" above final grade.

11/10/2023
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wWw-7
8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas
WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

47 - 015 - 00027 weLLNo._ 1
| L MORRIS
RESPONSIBLE PARTY NAME: "WV DEP PAID PLUGGING CONTRACT
CLAY-015  psrricr:_UNION
ELKHURST
| L MORRIS
rovaLty owner:_ A W. REED
uTm ops NorTHING: 4297 941.2
UTM GPs EastinG: 482658.2 cps ELEvaTION: 1044

API:

FARM NAME:

COUNTY:

QUADRANGLE:

SURFACE OWNER:

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Qil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet

the following requirements:
I. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters, Altitude:

height above mean sea level (MSL) — meters.
2. Accuracy to Datum — 3.05 meters
3. Data Collection Method:
Survey grade GPS _____: Post Processed Differential

Real-Time Differential
Mapping Grade GPS _ X : Post Processed Differential
Real-Time Differential

4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.
I the undersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Qil and Gas.

INSPECTOR 6/19/2023

Signature Title Date

11/10/2023



Well #1
PLUGGING PROJECT

API #47-015-00027

L SPECIAL PROVISIONS

1.0  Location/Site Description
Located at Camp Creek Road, Procious WV 25164

The GPS location is as follows:

Coordinates, Decimal Degrees 38.466458 E; -81.199631 W

Directions to site:

From the Charleston Area:

Take I-79 N 19 miles to exit 19 Clendenin. Turn right on Buff lick Rd continue 2.6

miles. Turn left on Rte 4 and continue 11. Turn right on Camp Creek Road, CTY 4/5.

Continue 500 ft across bridge and turn left into dirt parking lot. Will meet there and
continue to the well sites.

Approaching from the Clarksburg Area:

Take I-79 S to exit 19 Clendenin. Turn left on Buff lick Rd continue 2.6 miles.

Turn left on Rte 4 and continue 11 miles. Turn right on Camp Creek Road, CTY 4/5.
Continue 500 ft across bridge and turn left into dirt parking lot. Will meet there and
continue to the well sites.

11/10/2023



IR-9
12/4/96

State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

Abandoned Well Inspection Form

APINUMBEN_#7-015-00027 __ |assioNepwumeer |

WELL OPERATOR| OPERATOR UNKNOWN

FARM N CONNELL HEIRS LLNUMBER[____#1_ 1]

QUAD[__ELKHURST ISTRICT[___ BUFFALO___ JCOUNTY[__CLAY.015 ]
[e11Bo632 1]

GPS FIELD READING  Latitude] 38.466458 Longitude[ -81.189632
DATE AND TIME OF READING[ 8/21/2023 @ 10:00 AM 1
WELL SCORE[ 1% ] WELL CLASS [ciass 1 susciassz ]

1. Does this well appear to be a potential or immediate threat
to human health or safety?

Y N
If yes, please describe situation. Potential threat d
Immediate threat []

2. Is this well leaking oil, gas or saltwater at the surface?
Check all that apply. 0il MO
Gas 0
Saltwater [

3. Ifyes to question #2, check the appropriate response below:
-Significant leakage exceeds the limits of the well location
-Significant leakage at the surface of the well
-minor leakage at the surface restricted to the well location

OO
REO

4. What is the condition of the well casing?
Check all that apply.

-Either no production or surface casing. O
-Severely deteriorated surface casing, a
-Severely deteriorated production casing. 1 O
-Evidence of ground water contamination within 1000’of this well. (|

5. Check the appropriate response below.

-planned or active mineral resource development within 1000’ of well O«
-planned or active mineral resource development within 1000° to 2000’ of well [ {J
-planned or active mineral resource development within 2000’ of weil da &
Identify the type if applicable (oil, gas, coal, limestone, etc.) [cas. oL ]

6. Check the appropriate response below if applicable.
-well is within 100’of a drinking water source
-well is within 100 to 500’ of a drinking water source

oo
Bm™

7. Check the appropriate response below if applicable.
-10 to 20 people residing within 1000’ of well O
-more than 20 people residing within 1000” of well '

(\AY

Page 1 of 2
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8. Check the appropriate response below if applicable. Y
-well is within 100°of a lake, river or stream O
-well is within 100" to 500° of a lake, river or stream 0

K& =z

9. What is the current Jand use? Check one of the following:
Industrial [] Commercial[_] Agricultural [ "] Wooded[«] Residential [ ]

Public[]

10. Give an approximate drill date for this well [N/A ]

11. Give an approximate abandonment date for this well. [N/A
12. Is there the presence of contaminated scil around wellhead? O
13. Provide the approximate size (square feet) of the contaminated area. CI

M O

14. Is there refuse on the location?

15. Provide sketches and/or comments concerning the well and/or location, including directions, which you
feel may be pertinent.

| The wel location has besn recorded in RBOMS and OOG records —
l

16. Put any other information that you received from your inspection, such as last known operator, landowner
concerns, special instructions on plugging, or any other information that will be helpful in locating, plugging

and recovering the cost of the plugging.
—
=

|
e
17. Describe which tool(s) were of the most benefit in locating this well {i.e. landowner, spot maps, inspector

knowledge, operator, ¢tc.).
ARC MAPS _ |
———— _'" _

18. If an individual assisted in locating this well, who do they indicate should be responsible for plugging it
(i.e. state, landowner, operator, etc.)?
[ ]

19. Amount of time spent searching for this well.
[ 1H. ]

20, Well reported by: | RANDOM INSPECTION ]
Address:(—— ]
—— 1

Phone #:|
Form completed by: ALLEN FLOWERS | Date:L

Page 2 of 2
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Foas Oy
NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

tAiguiexd ¥ BECTION X. CHAPTER B8, AcTa (020}

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARIMENT OF MINES

’ OIL AND GAS SECTION
To Tae DrrantaexT or Mmves,
Chbarleston, W, Va.
H, B, DAVLLFOR?, Ef,.AL. Owners of Coal  OHALIRS OIL & GiS 00,
COAL DPIRATOR MAME OF WiLL. OPFTRATOR
Charlaston, W. Va, 706 4aoriawa. Bldg., Baltimore, Xy
ADDRERS COMPLETE ADDARSS
Hovombor 1, 19.23
€OAL BPEASTOR PROPOSED LOCATION
T UNIDN District
QLAY County
CHAL GFERATIR
Well No....&
ADBRESS
e Gonnol Helre. ... Farm
Qextrrarer:

The undersigned well operater iy entitled to drill upon the above named farrs or trast of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, {or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated oo e

i TetgbOR A7, A9KG. ..., made by..He. Ra. Pavenpont.. Bl A , 10
. ~Shalnere 043 & Gas Qo .and recorded on the. 23rd....day
of . Fobruary.. 1927 in the oftice of the Connty Clerk for waid County in

Book.....2 page... T

The cnclesed plat way prepared by a competent engincer and shows the proposed location of & well
to be drilled for oil and gns by the undersigped well operator on the farm and in the Magistorial District
r,mil Coun]:i' above named, determined by survey and conrses and distances from two peroanent points, or

nd mar]

The undersigned well operator is informerd and believes there are no eoal opsrators op%m&ngobed:
of coul Iwaenth sald farus or troet of Iand on whick suid well is Joeated, or within 500 feet of the bonnd-
aric of '+ ~"we, wio have mapped their workings and filed their maps us required by law, exeepting the
coal ope s rs (if any) abovo nomed as addressees.

Thye ab¥e named conl operators (if any') are notified t2at any abjections they may desire to make
10 such feon r2ed location. or which they are required 10 make by Section 3 of said Aet, if the drillivg of
a well at taid propoted loeating will vause a doagerons condition in or about their Tespeetive coal minoes,
must he eeeived by, of filed with the Department of Mines within ten® days framm the receipt of & eopy of
this notice and accompanying plat Ly said Departwent. Said coal oeralors are further notified that
forms for use in making such ohjections will be furnisbed to them by th Department of Mines promptly
on request and that all knch objections must pet forth an definitely as is reasonably lgmnihle the pround
or promnele on which such objoctions are based and indieate the direction and distanes the propose) location
sbould be moved to oveteome snme,

(The next paragraph is 1o be corpleted only in Department'’s copy.,

Copies of this nolice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered nail, or delivered to the abuvo

sumed coal operators at their above shown respeetive address.onnn...fay ... before, or on the same day
with tle mailiog or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginis.

YVery truly yours,

.Chalnors 0Ll & Gas Co,
TON

Ly ; - Prosident
MINES ropidon
Adiress } R L T S e AT
NOV 13 1929 Well Operator
~ A3 5AROT R Hhe
» »‘. ey SITY OF TORN
\\ ST yipemik "
I\ sTare *

*Seetion 3. . .. o If no such objections be filed, or be found by the department of mines, within petivd
ten dayas from the receipt of soid ni'm'« and plat bs the dr;:‘:tmfcl -; -.{’m. to nuld ropored tmu::.“iht depa.rl-‘t
, e gl ioquy v o dhe el eperal s deltng pir g 1 slise of och i Ut ol
1 o L] ¢ cosl onerators or H
: approved and the well operator awthorized to proceed to ::!nll at said on. Loand that the -

{f’ :" L .':'_- . /
&

[

-
.-""
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Ww-4B API No. 47 - 015 - 00027

Farm Name | | L MORRIS
Well No. #1

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is recetved, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office

of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fiil said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 “Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging” prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator [___]/ owner [/ lessee [_] / of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West

Virginia Code and the governing regulations.

Date: | 10/13/2023 |

By: | I

Its | ]

11/10/2023




11/6/23, 2:12 PM State of West Virginia Mail - plugging permits issued 47-015-00027 47-015-00614 47-015-00641 47-015-00646 47-015-00658.

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov>

plugging permits issued 47-015-00027 47-015-00614 47-015-00641 47-015-00646 47-015-00658.

1 message

Kennedy, James P <james.p.kennedy@wv.gov> Mon, Nov 6, 2023 at 2:10 PM
To: Henry J Harmon <henry.j.harmon@wv.gov>, Allen D Flowers <allen.d.flowers@wv.gov>, Jeremy E James <jeremy.e.james@wv.gov>, tdavis@wvassessor.com

To whom it may concern, plugging permits have been issued for 47-015-00027, 47-015-00614, 47-015-00641, 47-015-00646, 47-015-00658.

James Kennedy

WVDEP O0G

5 attachments

ﬂ 4701500641.pdf
2317K

ﬂ 4701500614.pdf
3080K

ok 4701500658.pdf
3115K

ﬂ 4701500646.pdf
3114K

ﬂ 4701500027.pdf
2930K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=a86d95e947 &view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a:r317281963139072099&simpl=msg-a:r-6511898659206291608

7


https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b422&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b422&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b3w1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b3w1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b484&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b484&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b453&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b453&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b3j0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=a86d95e947&view=att&th=18ba60af44a23bd6&attid=0.5&disp=attd&realattid=f_lona1b3j0&safe=1&zw



